period of detention,  I am of the  view that applicant   has 

made out a case for grant of  bail. Thus, the application is 

allowed. 

It  is  directed  that   the   applicant   be   released    on 

bail   upon his   furnishing   personal   bond   in   the   sum 

of   Rs.25,000/-(Twenty  Five  Thousand  Rupees)  with  one 

solvent surety each  in  the  like amount to  the satisfaction 

of the trial Court for his  appearance as and when directed. 

The applicant is directed that during currency of the 

bail  he  will  not  commit  any  offence  and   attend  each